OP \$215,00 255815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metabolic Nutrition, Inc.		01/01/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQ Formulations, LLC	
Street Address:	532 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33325	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2558153	SYNEDREX
Registration Number:	2576337	AMETROL
Registration Number:	2678336	CGP
Registration Number:	2681398	TAG
Registration Number:	2691172	HYDRAVAX
Registration Number:	2691173	PHENOLOX
Registration Number:	2709535	THYRENE
Registration Number:	3058636	METABOLIC NUTRITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)925-8525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: trademarks@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P.A.

Address Line 1: 180 Pine Avenue North

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0355

900193829

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1257.00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anton J. Hopen	
Signature:	/anton j hopen/	
Date:	06/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Metabolic Nutrition, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida ("Assignor"), with a principal address of 10318 NW 55th Street, Tamarac, Florida 33351, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS IQ Formulations, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida ("Assignee"), with a principal address of 532 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway, Sunrise, Florida 33325, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Assignor:

Date:

Date: 1/1/11

AC NUTRITION, INC. **METABOI**

Cohen Name: Title:

Assignee:

JO FORMULATIONS, LLC

Name:

 Cohen Title: ging Member

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SYNEDREX	2,558,153	April 9, 2002
AMETROL	2,576,337	June 4, 2002
CGP	2,678,336	January 21, 2003
TAG	2,681,398	January 28, 2003
HYDRAVAX	2,691,172	February 25, 2003
PHENOLOX	2,691,173	February 25, 2003
THYRENE	2,709,535	April 22, 2003
METABOLIC NUTRITION	3,058,636	February 14, 2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0357 RECORDED: 06/08/2011